FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





City of Duluth - Fire Department

602 West Second Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4400 •www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 9/19/2022

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Duluth Fire Department to hold first pinning ceremony since before beginning of COVID-19

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT:

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE:

INCIDENT TIME:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

Media Advisory

Duluth Fire Department to hold first pinning ceremony since before beginning of COVID-

Wednesday, September 21, 2022 | 3:00 PM | DECC—Horizon Room

[Duluth, MN]] The Duluth Fire Department will honor staff and civilians at a pinning ceremony for the first time since 2019 on Wednesday, September 21, 2022 at 3:00 PM. The ceremony honors staff who have finished their probationary period, have received promotions, or have joined the Life Safety Division. Letters of commendation celebrating employees as well as two citizens for their valor will also be awarded at the event. The event will be held in the Horizon Room at the DECC. The public and media are welcome to attend.

###